

20.11.2018

Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Mr. D.K Rustagi, Managing Director of both the defendants.

On request of defendant, passed over.

(Sunil Beniwal)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
Delhi/20.11.2018

Second call

Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Rajesh Narang, counsel with D.K Rustagi, Managing Director
of both the defendants.

No written statement filed on behalf of defendants till date.

Therefore, **right of defendants to file WS stands closed.**

Since this is a recovery suit, following issues are framed:-

1. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the recovery of amount as prayed in the prayer clause of the plaint ? OPP*
2. *If answer to issue no.1 is in affirmative, then whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest. If yes, then at what rate and for which period? OPP*
3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2019**. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavits of witnesses along with list of witnesses with proper reason for summoning those witnesses and details of record which are supposed to be brought by those witnesses. Advance copies of the same be supplied to the defendants at least four weeks prior to the next date.

(Sunil Beniwal)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
Delhi/20.11.2018

(BG)