

CS DJ 5842/18
RAMANAND CHAUDHARY
Vs.
AARGEE CONSTRUCTS PVT. LTD.AND ORS.

21.09.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Rajeev Kumar Tewari, Ld. Counsel for
 defendant alongwith AR of defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants. Be
taken on record.

At this stage, clerk for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has
appeared and seeks adjournment.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for today.

Be listed for arguments on defendant's application
under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC as well as on plaintiff's application
under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **09.12.2022**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-21.09.2022