

CS DJ 5842/18

RAMANAND CHAUDHARY Vs. AARGEE CONTRACTS
PVT. LTD.AND ORS.

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Raj Surana,L d. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of
defendant. Same be taken on record subject to filing of
vakalatnama on or before NDOH.

Adjournment has been sought by proxy counsel for
defendant on the ground that main counsel is busy before
Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana.

This has been vehemently opposed by Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff submitting that the applications are pending disposal
for more than one year now.

Heard. Perused.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the defendant to address arguments
pending applications.

Be listed for further arguments, if any on defendant's
application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and on plaintiff's
application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **18.10.2023**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-28.07.2023