

CS DJ No. 5842/18
Ramanand Chaudhary Vs Aargee Contracts Pvt Ltd
05.01.2024

File received by way of transfer pursuant to order no. 93035-93070/F.3(4)/ADJ/Gaz/2023 dt. 18.12.2023 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs). It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Raj Surana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pappu Salman, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of both the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he shall file his vakalatnama by the NDOH. Be so filed. He further seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the pending applications u/O. 7 Rule 11 CPC and the plaintiff's application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC. Request for adjournment is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to the plaintiff, the defendant is granted one last opportunity for addressing the arguments on both the pending applications.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid applications on **12.04.2024**.

(Anjani Mahajan)
ADJ-12 Central, THC,
Delhi/05.01.2024